地址:西安市高新区纬二十六路 369 号 电话：400-876-5512
网址: www.agitekservice.com 座机：029-88827159
产
品
手
册
仪器型号：
西安安泰测试科技有限公司

Version 05.00, August 2024
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBL200 Broadband Amplifier 15
Ordering information
We recommend that you ask your local Rohde & Schwarz expert to find the solution that is optimally suited to your needs.
R&S®BBL200 single-band power amplifiers
Frequency band from 9 kHz to 225 MHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
3000 W, liquid-cooled, 31 HU rack model R&S®BBL200 BBL200-A3000
5000 W, liquid-cooled, 42 HU rack model R&S®BBL200 BBL200-A5000
10000 W, liquid-cooled, 2 × 42 HU rack model R&S®BBL200 BBL200-A10000
Accessories supplied: rack power cord, user manual (printed and on CD), test report, indoor heat exchanger, 2 × 20 m cooling hose
and filling pump.
Options
Designation Type Order No.
GPIB remote control R&S®BBA-B101 5355.8250.05
Fast amplifier mute for applications above 3 MHz R&S®BBL-B130 5356.9914.02
DC block input protection (N) R&S®BBA-B132 5353.9236.03
Sample ports for forward and reflected RF (N),
interface rear bottom for 3000 W and 5000 W model
R&S®BBL-B140 5356.9937.02
Sample ports for forward and reflected RF (N),
interface rear bottom for 10000 W model,
interface rack top cover for all models
R&S®BBL-B140 5356.9937.03
Sample ports for detected forward and reflected RF (N) R&S®BBL-B141 5356.9908.02
Transparent I/O R&S®BBL-B160 5356.9920.02
Rack wheels R&S®ZR1-RW01 5354.4309.02
Service
Service level agreements
Rohde & Schwarz offers maintenance and support services to maximize and protect the investment of customers’ Rohde & Schwarz